Details of the import and export amounts of the Group as of 30 June 2019 and 2018 are as follows;

  1 January – 30 June 2019 1 January – 30 June 2018

  Import Export Import Export

USD 1.674.183 5.647.222 877.736 3.374.947

EUR 1.717.621 3.224.432 8.106.809 2.461.016

TRY -- 455.365 -- 560.863

GBP 23.288 -- 27.211 --

TRY equivalent 20.563.431 52.450.116 46.763.242 25.657.581

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
  NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2019

(Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

44

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

As of 30 June 2019, if  TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables remains
the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net foreign
exchange exposure is as below:

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

30 June 2019

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 4.079.191 (4.079.191)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 4.079.191 (4.079.191)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (13.736.044) 13.736.044
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (13.736.044) 13.736.044

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 12.316 (12.316)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 12.316 (12.316)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-SEK net asset/liability (74) 74
8-Part of hedged from SEK risk (-) -- --

9-SEK net effect (7+8) (74) 74

Total (3+6+9) (9.644.611) 9.644.611

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

31 December 2018

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 3.415.543 (3.415.543)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 3.415.543 (3.415.543)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (12.686.387) 12.686.387
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (12.686.387) 12.686.387

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 11.042 (11.042)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 11.042 (11.042)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-SEK net asset/liability (70) 70
8-Part of hedged from SEK risk (-) -- --

9-SEK net effect (7+8) (70) 70

Total (3+6+9) (9.259.872) 9.259.872

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY
  NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF JUNE 30, 2019

(Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

45

NOTE 33 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND  HEDGE ACCOUNTING
DISCLOSURES)

Fair value is the amount at which a financial instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between
willing parties, other than in a forced sale or liquidation, and is best evidenced by a quoted market price, if one
exists. The estimated fair values of financial instruments have been determined by the Company using available